A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, CHANGING THE REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING SCHEDULED ON DECEMBER 3, 2025, TO DECEMBER 10, 2025.

WHEREAS, Section 2.04 of the City's Charter provides, in relevant part, that the City Commission shall schedule no fewer than 20 regular meetings per year and shall hold no fewer than 18 regular meetings per year at such times and places as shall be specified by resolution; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a series of resolutions, the City Commission has adopted its regular meeting schedule as the first and third Wednesdays of each month starting at 1:00 P.M., except during the month of August; and

WHEREAS, due the scheduling of Thanksgiving Holiday being later in the month, the December 3, 2025, City Commission needs to be rescheduled to December 10, 2025, to allow more time for preparing agenda items.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

Section 2: That the regular meeting of the City Commission scheduled on December 3, 2025, shall be rescheduled in the City Commission Chambers at City Hall, 2600 Hollywood Boulevard, to Wednesday, December 10, 2025, at 1:00 P.M.

<u>Section 3</u>: Thereafter, regular meetings of the City Commission shall, unless otherwise provided by resolution, be held on the first and third Wednesdays of each month.

Α	RESOL	UTION	OF	THE	CITY	COM	MISSI	ON	OF	THE	CITY	OF	HOLLY	WO	OD,
FL	ORIDA,	CHAN	GING	THE	REGI	JLAR	CITY	CO	MMI:	SSION	I MEE	TING	SCHE	DUL	_ED
O	N DECE	MBER 3	3. 202	5. TO	DECE	MBE	R 10. 2	025							

Section 4: That this Resolution its passage and adoption.	shall be in full force and e	effect immediately upon
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2025.
	JOSH LEV	Y, MAYOR
ATTEST:		
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
DAMARIS HENLON INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY		